of Little Falls, Minnesota, lying East of the east right-of-way 
of I1Sn Street (known as 14th Street S.W.) West of the east line 
of the NE 1/4 of NE 1/4, Section 24, Township 129, Range 30, 
being 0.5 acres more or less; 

AND 
Parcel H 

commencing at the Southeast corner of section Thirteen (13), 
 owns ship One Hundred Twenty-nine (129), North, of Range Thirty 
(30), West of the Fifth Principal Meridian, thence running in a 
northerly direction a distance of 33 feet on the East line of 
said section to the place of beginning, thence continuing in a 
northerly direction on said line a distance of 627 feet, thence